Failing this, the competitor's licence will automatically be suspended until the payment 
has been made. 

50. Petitions of review of decisions shall be submitted in accordance with Article 14 of the Code and 

must be accompanied by a deposit of €2,500 (two thousand five hundred euros) which should be 
paid by bank transfer to the RACB (IBAN: BE54 3100 2286 4097 – BIC : BBRUBEBB). Competitors are 
reminded that in case of a petition of review, they must confirm this within 96 hours counting from 
the end of the competition concerned by sending the petition to review to sport.court@racb.com.